Vice-Chairman

IRVIN HILL District 4 Chairman





TAYLOR COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Annie Mae Murphy

CONRAD C. BISHOP JR., County Attorney

P.O. BOX 620 PERRY, FLORIDA 32347 (904) 584-3531

January 20, 1993



Florida Public Service Commission 101 East Gaines Street Fletcher Building Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Dear Sir:

Please find enclosed a Resolution passed by the Board of County Commissioners of Taylor County, Florida.

The Board feels very strongly that this request and or Resolution should be given your close consideration.

If the Board, Clerk or I can give you further information please let me know.

ACK				
AFA		Dog	noatfuller	
APP		Res	pectfully,	
CAF		(
CMU Lumemo -		Con	rad C. Bishop, J	r.
CTR			50 Calabata (1986 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	
EAGCCB/kp				
LEG		* 1		
LIN <u>enclosure</u>	RECEIVED & FILED			ų.
OPC	N	81	DOCUMENT	T 1

EPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

01183 JAN 298

OTH org to pending "T"

RCH _

SEC _

FOREST CAPITAL OF THE SOUTH FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Taylor County, Florida has had numerous requests and or complaints that for the citizens of Taylor County to call back and forth to Steinhatchee is a long distance call, and

WHEREAS, in these economic times communication should be as inexpensive as possible, and

WHEREAS, the people of Taylor County deserve to be treated fairly,

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,

That the Board of County Commissioners of Taylor County, Florida, respectfully request that the Public Service Commission authorize that all calls within Taylor County, Florida be designated as local calls.

DONE AND ACTED UPON in regular session this 19th day of _______, 1993.

ATTEST:

Annie Mae Murphy
Clerk

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS TAYLOR COUNTY, FLORIDA

BY: Bolly Juncy (Cro)
IRVIN HILL, Chairman of the
Board of County Commissioners
or in his absence, BOBBY LUNDY,
Vice-Chairman

A TRUE COPY

ATTEST: Annie Mae Murphy Clerk Circuit Court

Taylor County, Florida

By Cidy Lock

Deputy Clerk

DOCUMENT MUMBER-DATE

0 | 183 JAN 298

FASC-RECORDS/REPORTING